This approval is subject to the compliance of public spread requirement or BHS having obtained
the waiver from complying with such requirement from Bursa Securities. However, the 1,000,000
Offer Shares was subsequently subscribed by a Bumiputera investor approved by MITI.

Bursa Securities had granted its approval-in-principle for our Listing vide its letter dated 11 October
2007.

6.2 MORATORIUM ON SHARES

The SC, in approving the Flotation Exercise, has imposed a moratorium on the disposal of 36,000,000
Shares held by the following shareholders of our Company, representing 45% of the nominal issued
and paid-up capital of our Company at the date of admission of our Company to the Official List of
Bursa Securities. Any interest in such shares may not be sold, transferred or otherwise disposed of
for one (1) year from the date of our Company’s admission to the Second Board of Bursa Securities.

The existing shareholders of our Company whose Shares are subjected to the moratorium as imposed
by the SC is as follows:

No. of
No. of Shares % of Enlarged Shares Held % of Enlarged

Held after Issued and Paid- Under Issued and Paid-
Name of Shareholders Public Issue up Capital Moratorium up Capital(1)

Harta 31,649,543 39.56 31,649,543 39.56

Heng Song Khoon(2) 5,982,161 7.48 2,725,561 3.41

Liew Sai Ying(2) 3,768,296 4.71 1,624,896 2.03

TOTAL 41,400,000 51.75 36,000,000 45.00

Notes:

(1) Computed based on enlarged issued and paid up share capital of 80,000,000 Shares.
(2) Including their pink form allocations.

124

Company No.: 719660-W

6. APPROVALS AND CONDITIONS (cont’d)

The restriction, which is fully accepted by the shareholders, is specifically endorsed on the share
certificates representing the respective shareholdings of the shareholders which are under moratorium
to ensure that our Company’s registrars do not register any transfer not in compliance with the
restriction imposed by the SC. The shareholders of Harta Sistem Sdn Bhd, namely Heng Song
Khoon and Liew Sai Ying have provided undertakings that they shall not sell, transfer or assign